(3) Represent Indiana and the art of poetry to the education community and the public.

(b) The department of education shall assist the poet laureate in scheduling the poet laureate’s appearances in 
educational facilities and at other appropriate events.

Sec. 8. (a) The commission may pay an annual honorarium of two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) to the poet 
laureate.

(b) The commission may pay a per diem to the poet laureate for each day that the poet laureate makes an 
appearance under this chapter.

(c) The commission may pay travel expenses to a member of the selection committee unless the member’s